

**Shri Sanjay Kumar Vs. Dr. Nipun Jindal,  
Managing Director, HRTC.  
COPC No. 669 of 2025.**

**18.07.2025** Present: Mr. Mandeep Chandel, Advocate, for the petitioner.  
Mr. Rahul Thakur, Advocate, for the respondents.

Notice. Mr. Rahul Thakur, learned counsel, accepts  
notice on behalf of the respondent. As prayed for, list on  
**07.08.2025**. Compliance affidavit be filed, in the meanwhile.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)  
Judge**

July 18, 2025  
(Shivank Thakur)