

Sanjay Kumar v. Dr. Nipun Jindal
Managing Director, HRTC
COPC No.669 of 2025

22.09.2025 Present: Mr. Mandeep Chandel, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Rahul Gathania, Advocate, vice Mr. Rahul Thakur, for the respondent.

Compliance affidavit filed. This Court is not satisfied with the compliance affidavit. The due emoluments were to be paid within time granted by the Court and as the same has not been paid till date, obviously, the consequences to ensue.

At this stage, learned counsel for the respondent submits that the case be taken up after some time.

List on 06.11.2025. In case, the judgment in issue is not complied with in letter and spirit by the next date of hearing, coercive action shall be taken by the Court against the respondent.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

September 22, 2025
(*Vinod*)