

**Sanjay Kumar v. Dr. Nipun Jindal, Managing
Director, HRTC
COPC No.669 of 2025**

17.12.2025 Present: Mr. Mandeep Chandel, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Rahul Thakur, Advocate, for the respondent.

Counter to the compliance affidavit is awaited.

Be awaited within a period of two weeks. List thereafter.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge**

December 17, 2025
(*Vinod*)