

Sanjay Kumar Vs. Dr. Nipun Jindal, MD, HRTC

COPC No. 669/2025

10.03.2026 Present: Mr. Mandeep Chandel, Advocate, for the
petitioner.

None for the respondent.

Learned counsel for the petitioner stated that
counter to the compliance affidavit has been filed in the
Registry of this Court. However, the same is not available
on record. Learned counsel for the petitioner is directed to
follow up with the Registry in this respect.

List as and when the counter is on record.

**(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge**

10th March, 2026
(raman)