

COPC No. 669 of 2025

06.05.2026 Present: None.

Counter to the compliance affidavit is awaited as per report of the dealing assistant, however, learned counsel appearing for the petitioner on 10.03.2026 stated before the Hon'ble Court that the same has already been filed. Let report from the Scrutiny Section be called for and petition be processed further thereafter.

Registrar

06.05.2026

(Shalini)